VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: 22nd Street Junction Chamber
PROJECT NO.: Ss2111
LOCATION: 22nd Street west of Highland Avenue CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 09/18/23
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Unit Price Increase for Brick Pavers
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $258,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $258,700.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $11,500.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+{4]) [5] $270,200.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $11,500.00
TIME EXTENSION Calendar Days None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) -
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $220,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

)/% W Iofs /23 Approved By:

b/2o/2 3

Project Manager Date irector of Finance Date /
Approved By:
Contractor Date (<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
Approved W / ,,Q
Viliage Engineer Date (>$10K or 25%) / Village President Date
Attest: ég%& @r -Q,n.&l’\’-
Director of Public Works Date Vilﬁe Clerk 7 Date

of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




00°00S'11$

“durduind ssedAq Areroduiay
103 paau g Reunurd 03 19p1o | 00'005'9C$ 00'T 01 0000S92$ | ILINN | 00 NOLLDANNOD H¥NSSHYd 491 X 19T 1dav
ur 303foxd ay3 03 pappe 3q [fim S
uondsuu0)) asnssasJ e Sureysur , . . o, .
J0 X0av} ul pasowa: aq prnom snyy (00 000'ST$) _so 3] 00 0000061$ | WNST 01 ONINN SSYdAE AV EOdNAL Ir4
uopdussag jJunowy asudlayiq ”a%m.“””m_v a9ld yun 3un ”__w.“.._w.._..% way| way|
I11ZSS “ON 1Dd(0dd
1 # JopaQ a8ueyD
. €20C/81/6 =y

Taquuey ) uondun( 398G puzg




Sewer and Water Contractors

JINC LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
John Neri Construction Co., Inc.

DATE: 09/18/2023 |JNC JOB NO. 2306

770 Factory Road ATTENTION: Michael Barbier, Civil Eng Il
Addison, Illincis 60101 RE: 22nd Street Junction Chamber

www . johnnericonstruction.com
Tel: (630) 629-8384 Fax: (630) 629-7001

Mr. Ray Schwab, Civil Engineer II

Village of Lombard

Village of Lombard

255 East Wilson Avenue

Lombard, Hlinois 60148

WE ARE SENDING YOU

W Attached || Under separate cover via the following items:

| Shopdrawings [ ] Prints [ ] Plans [] Samples W Specifications
I Copy of letter

[[] Change order

COPIES | DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
2-Hard

Copies | 09/18/23| N/A Contract / Bond / Contractor's Cert / Insurance
1- Hard

Copy |09/18/23 N/A AUP #1- 16" X 16" Pressure Connection

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

% mm [ [

For approval
For your use
As requested

D Approved as submitted D Resubmit___ copies for approval
D Approval as noted D Submit____ copies for distribution
l:l Returned for corrections D Return_____corrected prints

For review and comment D Signature

FOR BIDS DUE

20, E’ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

: Dear Mr. Schwab;

The items listed above are being transmitted from John Neri Construction Company and

delivered to Baxter & Woodman and the Village of Lombard for your review and approval.

Thank you!

RECEIVED BY:

DATE:




JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Sewer & Water Contractors
770 Factory Road *Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384* Fax: 630 629-7001
www_johnnericonstruction.com

September 18, 2023

Mr. Ray Schwab, P.E.
Village of Lombard

1051 Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Re: 22" Street Junction Chamber Improvements
AUP #1

Dear Mr. Schwab,
The following is our agreed unit price (AUP) to provide the following item described.

Furnish & install one 16” x 16 pressure connection with
valve box to finished grade @ $26,500.00 Each.

Nicholas Neri, President
JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Accepted By:

Date:




